TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C. & T. Refinery, Inc.		01/16/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated	
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1278192	MASTER CHEF	
Registration Number:	1332462	MASTER CHEF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)742-6349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9527424095

Email: trademark_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Fields/Cargill, Incorporated

Address Line 1: 15407 McGinty Road West

Address Line 2: Law/24

Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DSONA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Fields/Cargill, Incorporated

Total Attachments: 2

source=C&T TM Assignment#page1.tif source=C&T TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0627

DP \$65.00 1278

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, C. & T. Refinery, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("C&T"), has trademark rights and has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the registered trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A."

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated ("Company"), is desirous of acquiring all of the trademark rights of C&T in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") in accordance with the provisions of that certain Trademark License and Concurrent Use Agreement dated September 18, 1998.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, C&T does hereby assign to Company all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, all rights conferred by virtue of the federal trademark registrations of the Marks, its common law trademark rights in and to the Marks, the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings to enforce the Marks.

Executed this6	_day of Janu	, 2004.
----------------	--------------	---------

C. & T. Refinery, Inc.

By: WIULS				
Name:	William F. CARING			
T:41	CFU			

Schedule A

Registration Number	Mark	Registration Date	
1,278,192	Master Chef	May 15, 1984	
1,332,462	Master Chef and Design	April 23, 1985	

0962572.01

TRADFMARK

RECORDED: 05/06/2004 REEL: 002843 FRAME: 0629